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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1689
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
PARTICIPATION BETWEEN POSTAL DEPARTMENT AND UIDAI
Deora Shri Milind Murli

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Department of Posts has proposed to participate with Unique Identification Authority of India (UIDAI) at a national level;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the role and functions likely to be assigned/performed by Department of Posts in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) Yes, Sir. Department of Posts has proposed to participate with Unique Identification Authority of India (UIDAI) at a national level.

(b) Department is represented in the Committee on Demographic Data Standards and Verification Procedures.

(c) No role and functions to be assigned/performed by Department of Posts in this regard have been defined so far.
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